MAX-PLANCK-INSTITUT FUR GESELLSCHAFTSFORSCHUNG
MAX PLANCK INSTITUTE FOR THE STUDY OF SOCIETIES

Recent Publications
Aktuelle Publikationen
2022




Aktuelle Publikationen 2022 umfasst
die Neuerscheinungen in den Publi-
kationsreihen des MPIfG. Eine voll-
standige Liste der Veroffentlichun-
gen der Wissenschaftlerinnen und
Wissenschaftler des MPIfG finden Sie
auf unseren Internetseiten unter
mpifg.de.

Recent Publications 2022 features
new titles published in the publi-
cation series of the MPIfG. A com-
prehensive list of publications by the
Institute’s researchers is available on
the MPIfG website,

mpifg.de.



Contents

MPIfG Books

MPIG Journal Articles
MPIfG Discussion Papers
MaxPo Publications
IMPRS-SPCE Dissertations

Author Index

25
35
39
45
48



MPIfG Buicher im Volltext

MPIfG Books: Full-text versions online

Das MPIfG ist den Prinzipien des
Open Access verpflichtet und setzt
sich fur einen kostenfreien Zugang
zu den Buchpublikationen ein, wo
immer dies moglich ist und sobald
vereinbarte Fristen dies erlauben.

Bucher im Volltext online:
https://www.mpifg.de/buecher-
open-access

The MPIfG is committed to the
principles of open access and strives
to make book publications free to
access wherever this is possible and
as soon as any embargo period
allows.

Full-text books online at:
https://www.mpifg.de/books-open-
access



MPIfG Books

Die Reihe MPIfG Blicher umfasst
Werke der Schriftenreihe des
MPIfG im Campus Verlag und
Buchversffentlichungen in anderen
deutschen oder internationalen
Verlagen. Die Monografien

und Sammelbande gehen aus
Forschungsprojekten des MPIfG
hervor, reprasentieren Arbeitsweise
und Themenstellung des Instituts
und wenden sich an Leserinnen und
Leser aus Wissenschaft und Praxis.
Sie decken ein breites Spektrum an
Themen sozialwissenschaftlicher
Forschung ab. Die Manuskripte

fur die Bande der Schriftenreihe
des MPIfG im Campus Verlag
durchlaufen ein internes und
externes Begutachtungsverfahren.

MPIfG Books

The MPIfG Books series is made up
of books published in the Institute’s
Campus Verlag book series and
books published elsewhere in
Germany and around the world.
Based on MPIfG research projects
and aimed at a wide professional
readership, the monographs and
edited volumes reflect the Institute’s
research methods and its wide-
ranging interests in sociology

and political science. Manuscripts
submitted for publication in the
Institute’s Campus Verlag series are
subject to internal and external peer
review.



Leon Wansleben
The Rise of Central Banks
State Power in Financial Capitalism

PREVIEW

Harvard University Press, January 2023
336 pages

ISBN 9780674270510 | £36.95 (hardback)
hup.harvard.edu

While central banks have gained remarkable influence over the past
fifty years, promising more stability, global finance has gone from cri-
sis to crisis. How do we explain this development? Drawing on orig-
inal sources ignored in previous research, The Rise of Central Banks
offers a groundbreaking account of the origins and consequences of
central banks’ increasing clout over economic policy.

Many commentators argue that ideas drove change, indicating a shift
in the 1970s from Keynesianism to monetarism, concerned with
controlling inflation. Others point to the stagflation crises, which
put capitalists and workers at loggerheads. Capitalists won, the story
goes, then pushed deregulation and disinflation by redistributing
power from elected governments to markets and central banks. Both
approaches are helpful, but they share a weakness. Abstracting from
the evolving practices of central banking, they provide inaccurate
accounts of recent policy changes and fail to explain how we arrived
at the current era of easy money and excessive finance.

By comparing developments in the United States, the United King-
dom, Germany, and Switzerland, Leon Wansleben finds that central
bankers’ own policy innovations were an important ingredient of
change. These innovations allowed central bankers to use privi-
leged relationships with expanding financial markets to govern the
economy. But by relying on markets, central banks fostered excessive
credit growth and cultivated an unsustainable version of capitalism.

Through extensive archival work and numerous interviews, Wans-
leben sheds new light on the agency of bureaucrats and calls upon
society and elected leaders to direct these actors’ efforts to more
progressive goals.

Leon Wansleben is Research Group Leader at the Max Planck Institute for
the Study of Societies in Cologne. Previously he was an assistant professor in
the Department of Sociology at the London School of Economics and Political
Science and a postdoctoral research fellow at the University of Lucerne. His
research interests include the sociology of financial markets and financializa-
tion, political sociology, theories of the state, and sociological theory.

6 Recent Publications



Lucio Baccaro, Mark Blyth,

Jonas Pontusson (eds.)

Diminishing Returns

The New Politics of Growth and Stagnation
Oxford University Press, July 2022 | 448 pages
ISBN 9780197607855 | £64.00 (hardback)
ISBN 9780197607862 | £22.99 (paperback)
Also available as an eBook.

PREVIEW

oup.com

A set of state of the art empirical analyses at the country, regional,
and global level that work from a new theoretical framework that
analyzes the politics of growth and stagnation. As highlighted by the
recent debate on “secular stagnation,” economic growth has slowed
down considerably, and this has given rise to a host of new problems,
from financial instability to the collapse of mainstream parties. What
happens when growth — the main mechanism of capitalist legitima-
tion - is harder to come by and less broadly shared? And how should
we think about capitalist diversity in the context of global stagnation?

In Diminishing Returns, Lucio Baccaro, Mark Blyth, and Jonas
Pontusson address these questions by bringing together a number
of comparative and international political economists with exper-
tise across many different countries and regions. Going beyond the
methodological nationalism common in most comparative research,
each author departs from a common theoretical framework, the
Growth Model Perspective, and contributes to develop it further.
The outcome is a new theoretical framework to help social scientists,
policymakers, and opinion makers, understand the politics of growth
and stagnation, which offers state of the art empirical analyses at the
country, regional, and global level.

Lucio Baccaro is Director at the Max Planck Institute for the Study of
Societies in Cologne. Mark Blyth is the William R. Rhodes ‘57 Professor of
International Economics and Director of the Rhodes Center for International
Economics and Finance at Brown University. Jonas Pontusson is Professor of
Comparative Politics at the University of Geneva.

MPIfG Books 7



Ariane Leendertz
Der erschépfte Staat
Eine andere Geschichte

PREVIEW

des Neoliberalismus

Hamburger Edition, September 2022
ca. 450 Seiten

ISBN 9783868543650

ca. €40,00 (gebunden)
hamburger-edition.de

In den 1960er-Jahren traute sich der Staat etwas zu: Die Gesellschaft
und ihre Institutionen sollten moderner und Krisen vorausschauend
gemanagt werden. Die USA riefen den ,,Krieg gegen die Armut“ aus
und legten dazu ambitionierte Programme auf. Spétestens mit der
Wahl Ronald Reagans zum Prisidenten war es damit vorbei; das
staatliche ,,Biest” sollte ,,ausgehungert werden.

Ein bislang nicht ausreichend gewiirdigtes Motiv dieser Staatskritik
ist Gegenstand von Ariane Leendertz’ grofler Studie: der Diskurs
iber Komplexitit. Die soziale Welt sei letztlich viel zu kompliziert
und uniiberschaubar, es gebe immer tiberraschende Wechselwirkun-
gen und nicht intendierte Folgen; staatliche Eingriffe, so die Rhetorik,
wiirden alles nur noch schlimmer machen. Seit den 1960er-Jahren
erodierte, wie die Historikerin zeigt, die Uberzeugung, mithilfe des
Staates gesellschaftliche Probleme l6sen zu kénnen.

Ihre Studie zeichnet diesen Prozess anhand der Debatten tiber
Komplexitit und Regierbarkeit und der Geschichte der Urban Policy
in den USA nach. Mit ihrem Buch gelingt es Ariane Leendertz auf
bestechende Weise, den Wandel von Staatlichkeit und die Ver-
bindung zwischen neoliberaler Theorie und politischer Praxis zu
veranschaulichen.

Ariane Leendertz ist Historikerin und wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin der
Historischen Kommission bei der Bayerischen Akademie der Wissenschaften in
Munchen. Zuvor war sie Forschungsgruppenleiterin am Max-Planck-Institut fur
Gesellschaftsforschung in Koln.

8 Recent Publications



Alina Marktanner

Behérdenconsulting
Unternehmensberater in der 6ffentlichen
Verwaltung der Bundesrepublik

De Gruyter Oldenbourg, September 2022
degruyter.com

PREVIEW

Unternehmensberater gehoren in deutschen Behorden seit dem spé-
ten 20. Jahrhundert zum Inventar. Wie aber kam es dazu und welche
Interessen verbanden Berater und Staatsdiener mit dem gemein-
samen Geschift? Die Geschichte des Behérdenconsultings zeugt
einerseits vom Aufstieg einer sich selbst perpetuierenden Branche,
andererseits von dem politischen Verlangen nach praxisrelevanten,
widerstandsresistenten und ziigig verfiigbaren Wissensbestanden.

Alina Marktanner prasentiert die erste quellengesittigte Studie der
Unternehmensberatung in Politik und Verwaltung der Bundesre-
publik. Die Darstellung behandelt exemplarische Beratungsauftrage
in den Verwaltungsbereichen Postwesen, Schulsystem und Arbeits-
verwaltung von den 1970er- bis 2000er-Jahren. Dabei portritiert
die Autorin die maf3geblich im ,,6ffentlichen Sektor® aktiven Firmen,
darunter McKinsey & Company, Roland Berger und die Kienbaum
Unternehmensberatung. Sie zeichnet nach, wie sich die Branche seit
Mitte des 20. Jahrhunderts professionalisierte. Politik- und Verwal-
tungsspitzen diente die Expertise der Consultants dazu, Interessen-
konflikte mit Anspruchsgruppen zu steuern und Gewerkschaften in
Sozialstaatsdebatten auf die Zuschauerrange zu verweisen.

Die Geschichte des Behérdenconsultings als Regierungspraktik
erzéahlt damit von Tendenzverschiebungen im Kréfteverhaltnis von
Politik, Verwaltung und organisierter Offentlichkeit.

Alina Marktanner ist wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin am Lehrstuhl fur
Geschichte der Neuzeit mit ihren Wissens- und Technikkulturen der RWTH
Aachen. Sie war von 2015 bis 2020 Doktorandin an der International Max
Planck Research School on the Social and Political Constitution of the Eco-
nomy (IMPRS-SPCE). In ihrer Dissertation beschéftigte sie sich vor allem mit der
Frage, wie Unternehmensberater zu politischen Akteuren wurden und sich

im Zuge wirtschaftlicher Politikberatung neue Semantiken und Praktiken im
politischen Kommunikationsraum herausbildeten.

MPIfG Books 9



Wolfgang Streeck

Zwischen Globalismus und Demokratie
Politische Okonomie im ausgehenden
Neoliberalismus

Suhrkamp, 2021 | 538 Seiten

ISBN 9783518429686 | €28,00 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhaltlich.

suhrkamp.de

In der Hochphase des Neoliberalismus galt die Globalisierung als
unvermeidlich und die umverteilende Demokratie als iberholt.
Wachsender Wohlstand fiir alle war das Versprechen, wachsende
Unfihigkeit, die kapitalistische Ungleichheitsmaschine zu biandigen,
ist das Ergebnis. Taumelnde Volksparteien, schrumpfende Gewerk-
schaften und grassierende Zweifel an der Leistungsfahigkeit demo-
kratischer Institutionen sind die eine Folge dieser Entwicklung. Die
andere sind Bewegungen wie die ,,Gelbwesten* sowie neue Parteien
an den Réandern des politischen Spektrums. Langst hat in vielen
Léandern ein Tauziehen um die politische Ordnung begonnen, das
die Gesellschaften zu zerreifSen droht.

Angesichts dieser Situation, deren Ursachen im Zuge der Corona-
Pandemie noch schirfer hervortreten, ist die Zeit reif fiir eine grund-
legende Entscheidung, sagt Wolfgang Streeck in seinem fulminanten
neuen Buch. Soll es mit dem Umbau des Staatensystems weitergehen
wie gehabt, das heifdt in Richtung einer noch stirkeren tiberstaat-
lichen Zentralisierung? Oder wire der Weg in eine moderne, auf
friedliche Kooperation ausgerichtete ,,Kleinstaaterei“ die bessere
Losung? Mit dem Ziel einer Neubegriindung demokratischer Politik
vor Augen fillt sein Votum eindeutig aus: fir den zweiten Weg, auch
und gerade in Europa.

Wolfgang Streeck war bis 2014 Direktor am Max-Planck-Institut fur
Gesellschaftsforschung in Koln. Er ist Mitglied der Berlin-Brandenburgischen
Akademie der Wissenschaften und der Academia Europaea, Korrespondie-
rendes Mitglied der British Academy sowie Honorary Fellow der Society for
the Advancement of Socio-Economics. Sein Buch Gekaufte Zeit: Die vertagte
Krise des demokratischen Kapitalismus war 2013 ftr den Preis der Leipziger
Buchmesse in der Kategorie Sachbuch/Essayistik nominiert und wurde bislang
in 17 Sprachen Ubersetzt.

10 Recent Publications



Wolfgang Streeck

Critical Encounters
Capitalism, Democracy, Ideas
Verso, 2020 | 224 pages

ISBN 9781788738743 | £13.59
(hardback with free eBook)
versobooks.com

From the acclaimed author of How Will Capitalism End? comes

an omnibus of long-form critical essays engaging with leading
economists and thinkers. Critical Encounters draws on Wolfgang
Streeck’s inimitable writing for the London Review of Books and New
Left Review, among other publications. It opens with treatments of
two contrasting historical eras — factory capitalism and financializa-
tion — and three of the world’s major economies: the United States,
France, and Germany. A middle section surveys the hollowing out
of Western democracies and reviews Yanis Varoufakis’s “strange but
indispensable” memoir of the eurozone crisis.

Delving into the world of ideas, Streeck discusses the work of Quinn
Slobodian, Mark Blyth, Jiirgen Habermas, and Perry Anderson.
Finally, he zooms out to compare his home discipline of sociology to
natural history, giving a remarkable and non-deterministic reading
of Charles Darwin. In the preface, Streeck reflects on the art (or
craft) of book reviewing and the continuing merits of the book form.
Critical Encounters also includes a series of “Letters from Europe,”
penned as the coronavirus descended upon the Continent.

Wolfgang Streeck is Emeritus Director at the Max Planck Institute for the
Study of Societies in Cologne. He is a member of the Berlin Brandenburg
Academy of Sciences and a Corresponding Fellow of the British Academy. His
books include Buying Time, How Will Capitalism End?, and Critical Encounters.

MPIfG Books 1"



Matias Dewey

Making It at Any Cost

Aspirations and Politics in a Counterfeit
Clothing Marketplace

University of Texas Press, 2020 | 296 pages
ISBN 9781477321058 | $45.00 (hardback)
utpress.utexas.edu

La Salada is South America’s largest marketplace for fraudulently
labeled clothing, a sprawling and dangerous bazaar on the fringes of
Buenos Aires where counterfeit goods are bought and sold, armed
thieves roam the nearby streets, and corrupt police and politicians
turn a blind eye to widespread unlawful behaviors. Despite condi-
tions traditionally considered inhospitable to economic growth —
including acute interpersonal distrust, pervasive personal insecurity,
and rampant violence - business in La Salada is booming under an
established order completely detached from the state.

Matias Dewey dives deep into the world of La Salada to examine how
market exchanges function outside the law and how agreements and
norms develop in the economy for counterfeit clothing. Drawing on
seven months of ethnographic research and more than a hundred
interviews, Dewey argues that aspirations for a better future shape
garment workers’ everyday practices, from their home-based sweat-
shops to the market stalls. The book unearths a new configuration

of garment production and commercialization detached from global
supply chains, submerged in the shadows of informality and illegality,
and rooted in aspiration and opportunity.

Matias Dewey is a senior researcher in sociology at the University of St. Gal-
len, Switzerland. He was a senior researcher at the Max Planck Institute for the
Study of Societies in Cologne, a visiting scholar at the Extra-Legal Governance
Institute at the University of Oxford, at MaxPo in Paris, and most recently at
the Department of Sociology at the University of Texas at Austin. He is the
author of El orden clandestino, a Spanish-language book on illegal markets in
Argentina, and a co-editor of The Architecture of lllegal Markets: Towards an
Economic Sociology of lllegality in the Economy.

12 Recent Publications



Jiska Gojowczyk

Umweltschutz in katholischen Orden
Interpretieren, Bewerten und Verhandeln
als Teilprozesse der Glokalisierung
Springer VS, 2020 | 287 Seiten

ISBN 9783658313135 | €49,99 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhaltlich.

springer.com

Umweltschutzziele wie die Bewahrung der Schopfung werden selbst
in hierarchisch organisierten Gemeinschaften wie katholischen
Orden auf unterschiedlichste Weise interpretiert, bewertet und
verhandelt. Wahrend manche Mitbriider der gleichen Kommunitat
basierend auf einem Ziel ganz verschieden handeln, interpretieren
andere es auch iiber geografische und nationale Grenzen hinweg sehr
ahnlich.

Mit der vorliegenden ethnografischen Studie werden die Unter-
schiede und Gemeinsambkeiten erkennbar. Es zeigt sich: Das Ziel
einer Gemeinschaft markiert nicht einen Weg, sondern viele. Wer
religiosen Umweltschutz untersucht, sollte deswegen mehr als einen
Weg bedenken - einschliefllich Umleitungen und Kreuzungen.

Jiska Gojowczyk ist wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin am SUDWIND e.V. — Insti-
tut fur Okonomie und Okumene in Bonn, das sich fur wirtschaftliche, soziale
und 6kologische Gerechtigkeit weltweit engagiert. Zuvor war sie Doktorandin
und Postdoktorandin am Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschaftsforschung

in KolIn. Diese Studie entstand im Rahmen der Arbeit der dort anséssigen
Forschungsgruppe zu grenzuberschreitender Institutionenbildung unter der
Leitung von Prof. Dr. Sigrid Quack.

MPIfG Books 13



Aldo Madariaga

Neoliberal Resilience

Lessons in Democracy and Development
from Latin America and Eastern Europe
Princeton University Press, 2020 | 348 pages
ISBN 9780691182599 | $45.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.
press.princeton.edu

Since the 1980s, neoliberalism has withstood repeated economic
shocks and financial crises to become the hegemonic economic
policy worldwide. Why has it remained so resilient? What is the
relationship between this resiliency and the backsliding of Western
democracy? Can democracy survive an increasingly authoritarian
neoliberal capitalism? Neoliberal Resilience answers these questions
by bringing the developing world’s recent history to the forefront of
our thinking about democratic capitalism’s future.

Looking at four countries once considered leading examples of
effective neoliberal policy - Argentina, Chile, Estonia, and Poland -
Madariaga examines domestic actors and institutions that defend
neoliberalism. He demonstrates that neoliberalism’s political power
is strongest in countries where traditional democratic principles have
been slowly and purposefully weakened. He identifies three mecha-
nisms that have propagated neoliberalism’s success: privatization of
state companies to create a supporting business class, use of political
institutions to block the representation of alternatives, and constitu-
tionalization of key economic policies to shield them from partisan
influence. Madariaga reflects on current pressing issues, including
the influence of austerity and the rise of populism.

Aldo Madariaga is a professor at the School of Political Science, Diego Por-
tales University in Santiago, Chile. He is a research associate of the Max Planck
Institute for the Study of Societies in Cologne. His work deals with the political
economy of development, particularly the role of business and institutions.

14 Recent Publications



Philip Manow

Social Protection, Capitalist Production
The Bismarckian Welfare State in the
German Political Economy, 1880-2015
Oxford University Press, 2020 | 192 pages
ISBN 9780198842538 | £60.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

oup.com

Social Protection, Capitalist Production provides a thorough analysis
of the genealogy and the functional logic of German capitalism

over the last 130 years. It addresses several puzzles of the existing
literature, in particular how economic coordination proved possible
and remained stable in a (big) country without prominent traits of
neo-corporatism, without long government participation of social
democratic parties, without centralized wage bargaining, without
active economic steering by the government, under a “monetarist”
regime, and under an allegedly liberal, namely “ordoliberal,” eco-
nomic policy.

The central claim of the book is that the functional equivalent was

a “conservative-continental” welfare state which provided labor and
capital with the organizational resources and the infrastructure to
establish and maintain long-term economic coordination. A better
understanding of the German case thus provides us also with a much
better understanding of the different variants of coordinated market
economies in Northern, Continental, and Southern Europe.

Philip Manow is Professor of Comparative Political Economy at the University
of Bremen. He was formerly a senior researcher at the Max Planck Institute
for the Study of Societies in Cologne. His publications include In the King’s
Shadow (Polity, 2010) and Welfare Democracies and Party Politics (edited with
Bruno Palier and Hanna Schwander, OUP, 2018).

MPIfG Books 15



Matias Dewey, Caspar Dohmen,

Nina Engwicht, Annette Hubschle
Schattenwirtschaft

Die Macht der illegalen Markte
Wagenbach, 2019 | 176 Seiten

ISBN 9783803136909 | €20,00 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhdltlich.

springer.com

Die Mehrheit der Weltbevolkerung arbeitet in Schattenmirkten. Mit
zunehmender Tendenz. Die Autoren zeigen, wie solche illegalen
Mirkte funktionieren, wie Menschen dort leben und arbeiten. Ihre
Analyse tiberrascht und verdndert den Blick auf dieses Wirtschaften.

Markenpiraterie und Sweatshops in Argentinien, Diamanten in
Sierra Leone und Rhinozeroshorn im siidlichen Afrika - an diesen
Orten fithrten die Forscher Matias Dewey, Nina Engwicht und
Annette Hiibschle im Rahmen ihrer Arbeit am Max-Planck-Institut
fir Gesellschaftsforschung Hunderte Gespriche mit Arbeitern, Pro-
duzenten, Ermittlern oder Politikern. Sie analysieren den Alltag auf
diesen geheimen Markten, der geprégt ist durch Selbst- und Fremd-
ausbeutung, durch die Armut vieler und den Wohlstand weniger,
durch findige Unternehmer sowie skrupellose Kriminelle.

Aber illegale Marktteilnehmer agieren oft auch {iberraschend friedlich
und kreativ, um Geschéfte im rechtsfreien Raum zu ermdéglichen.
Trotz harter Konkurrenz helfen sie sich haufig gegenseitig, schaffen ein
eigenes Regelwerk, Kreditringe oder solidarische Notfallfonds. Neben
der Schattenwirtschaft entsteht ein politisches und soziales Schatten-
system. In bestimmten Fallen profitiert sogar die Allgemeinheit von
illegalen Mirkten, etwa wenn die lokale Wirtschaft gefordert wird.

Der Wirtschaftsjournalist Caspar Dohmen spannt den Bogen zu
den allgemeinen Arbeitsverhéltnissen im 21. Jahrhundert, denn die
Grenzen zwischen Legalitit und Illegalitit verschwimmen zusehends.

Matias Dewey ist Soziologe und wissenschaftlicher Mitarbeiter an der
Universitat St. Gallen. Caspar Dohmen, freier Wirtschaftsjournalist, Buch-
autor und Dozent, schreibt unter anderem fur die Stddeutsche Zeitung, den
Deutschlandfunk und den SWR. Nina Engwicht, Politikwissenschaftlerin,
forscht an der Friedensakademie Rheinland-Pfalz in Landau. Annette Hiib-
schle forscht am Global-Risk-Governance-Programm der Universitat Kapstadt
in Sudafrika und ist auch mit dem dortigen Centre of Criminology verbunden.
Zur Zeit der Entstehung des Buches forschten Matias Dewey, Nina Engwicht
und Annette Hibschle am Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschaftsforschung in
Kéln, wahrend Caspar Dohmen als Journalist in Residence zu Gast war.

16 Recent Publications



Ariane Leendertz, Uwe Schimank (Hg.)
Ordnung und Fragilitat des Sozialen
Renate Mayntz im Gesprach

Campus, 2019 | 315 Seiten

ISBN 9783593510828 | €29,95 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhdltlich.

campus.de

Die Soziologin und Politikwissenschaftlerin Renate Mayntz (*1929)
gehorte tiber viele Jahrzehnte zu den fithrenden Vertretern erst der
Gemeindestudien und Organisationssoziologie, dann der Verwal-
tungswissenschaft und spéter der Gesellschaftsforschung. Ihre Vita
ist mit einer Reihe von Schliisselereignissen der deutschen Zeitge-
schichte verkniipft. Die Nachkriegszeit erlebte sie unter amerikani-
scher Besatzung, die Ereignisse um 1968 an der Freien Universitit in
West-Berlin. Wihrend der Kanzlerschaft Willy Brandts engagierte
sich Mayntz in der Politikberatung und verarbeitete die dort gewon-
nenen Erfahrungen spéter in ihrer wissenschaftlichen Arbeit.

Im Gesprach mit Ariane Leendertz und Uwe Schimank

blickt die Griindungsdirektorin des Max-Planck-Instituts fiir
Gesellschaftsforschung auf ihre Lebensgeschichte und ihren beruf-
lichen Werdegang zuriick und erldutert ihr Selbstverstindnis als eine
der Aufklarung durch Wissenschaft verpflichtete Sozialwissenschaft-
lerin.

Ariane Leendertz ist Historikerin und wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin der
Historischen Kommission bei der Bayerischen Akademie der Wissenschaften in
Munchen. Zuvor war sie Forschungsgruppenleiterin am Max-Planck-Institut ftr
Gesellschaftsforschung in Kéln. Uwe Schimank ist Professor fur Soziologie an
der Universitat Bremen.

MPIfG Books 17



Marina Hubner

Wenn der Markt regiert

Die Politische Okonomie der Européischen
Kapitalmarktunion

Campus, 2019 | 287 Seiten

ISBN 9783593511542 | €39,95 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhaltlich.

campus.de

Schattenbanken und Kreditverbriefung haben die globale Finanz-
krise ausgelost. Dennoch fordert die Européische Kommission mit
dem nur wenige Jahre spater aufgelegten Projekt einer Europdischen
Kapitalmarktunion aktiv marktbasierte Finanzpraktiken.

Marina Hiibner zeigt, dass dies nicht etwa das Ergebnis erfolgreichen
Lobbyings ist. Die Ursache der Rehabilitation dieser Finanzprakti-
ken liegt vielmehr in der unvollendeten Struktur der Européischen
Wihrungsunion. Reformen in der Governance-Architektur des Euro
sind anfillig fiir Blockaden, sobald sie Umverteilung zwischen den
Mitgliedslindern der Eurozone hervorzurufen drohen. Im Gegensatz
zu neuen Formen fiskalischer Risiko- und Kostenverteilung ver-
sprechen Umverteilungen von Risiken tiber den Marktmechanismus
einen konfliktarmen Losungsweg.

Marina Hiibner war von 2014 bis 2019 als Doktorandin und Postdoktoran-
din am Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschaftsforschung in KoIn tatig. Heute
arbeitet sie als Referentin im Bundesfinanzministerium in Berlin.

18 Recent Publications



Martin Seeliger

Trade Unions in the Course

of European Integration

The Social Construction

of Organized Interests

Routledge, 2019 | 280 pages

ISBN 9780367140663 | £115.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

routledge.com

From the perspective of trade unions, European integration makes

it more necessary than ever before to establish common political
positions. At the same time, increasing heterogeneity between the
member states makes the crafting of such positions more and more
difficult. Can, under these circumstances, a joint political line among
European trade unions emerge? To answer this question, the book
sheds light on transnational trade union cooperation in the three
most important policy fields: the debate around the freedom of ser-
vices, the discussion over a European minimum wage, and the efforts
of international wage coordination.

Drawing on the results of extensive field research based on a qualita-
tive study among trade unions from Hungary, Poland, Sweden, and
Germany, as well as representatives from the European level, this
book points to a significant gap in European trade union politics
between pretensions and reality. The findings provide a solid theo-
retical framework, suitable not only to explain current dynamics in
the field of European trade unionism, but also promising for further
research on the topic.

With its focus on a contested political field, Trade Unions in the
Course of European Integration contributes to practical and theo-
retical debates within European trade unionism. As an adequate
understanding of European trade unionism in general and collective
bargaining requires a twofold perspective on European integration
and the role of trade unions in European labor relations, two fields
of scholarly interest are being addressed. Moreover, with its focus

on European trade unionism as an internationalist project of labor
politics, the book will also appeal to those interested in the field of
Global Labor Studies.

Martin Seeliger is Assistant Professor at the European University of Flensburg,
Germany. He was a doctoral and a postdoctoral researcher at the Max Planck
Institute for the Study of Societies in Cologne from 2012 to 2017.

MPIfG Books 19



Tobias ten Brink

China’s Capitalism

A Paradoxical Route to Economic Prosperity
University of Pennsylvania Press, 2019

328 pages

ISBN 9780812251098 | £58.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

upenn.edu

Since 1978, economic growth in China has outperformed every
previous economic expansion in modern history. As major Western
economies struggle with the effects of the deepest recession since
WWII, the People’s Republic enjoys massive growth rates by compar-
ison. Tireless expansion and inventiveness join a national euphoria in
which anything seems possible as China is poised to become a global
engine for innovation.

In China’s Capitalism, Tobias ten Brink uses empirical evidence

and theories of comparative and international political economy

to explore characteristics of China’s socioeconomic system over
time, identify key dynamics shaping the system’s structure, and
discuss trends in capitalist development. He argues that hegemonic
state-business alliances, relative homogeneity of party-state elites, a
low-wage regime, and coincidences between domestic and global
processes drive China’s rise, and he surveys the limits to the state’s
influence over economic and social developments such as industrial
overcapacity and social conflict.

Translated from the original German edition, Chinas Kapitalismus
(Campus, 2013), China’s Capitalism presents a coherent and histori-
cally nuanced portrait of the socioeconomic order of the PRC and the
challenges facing its development.

Tobias ten Brink is Professor of Chinese Economy and Society and Director
of the China Global Center at Jacobs University, Bremen. From 2009 to 2012
he was a research fellow at the Max Planck Institute for the Study of Societies
in Cologne.

20 Recent Publications



Jens Beckert, Richard Bronk (eds.)
Uncertain Futures

Imaginaries, Narratives, and Calculation
in the Economy

Oxford University Press, 2018 | 352 pages
ISBN 9780198820802 | £55.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

oup.com

Uncertain Futures considers how economic actors visualize the future
and decide how to act in conditions of radical uncertainty. It starts
from the premise that dynamic capitalist economies are character-
ized by relentless innovation and novelty and hence exhibit an inde-
terminacy that cannot be reduced to measurable risk. The organizing
question then becomes how economic actors form expectations and
make decisions despite the uncertainty they face.

This edited volume lays the foundations for a new model of economic
reasoning by showing how, in conditions of uncertainty, economic
actors combine calculation with imaginaries and narratives to

form fictional expectations that coordinate action and provide the
confidence to act. It draws on groundbreaking research in economic
sociology, economics, anthropology, and psychology to present the-
oretically grounded empirical case studies. These demonstrate how
grand narratives, central bank forward guidance, economic forecasts,
finance models, business plans, visions of technological futures, and
new era stories influence behaviour and become instruments of
power in markets and societies. The market impact of shared calcula-
tive devices, social narratives, and contingent imaginaries underlines
the rationale for a new form of narrative economics.

Jens Beckert is Director at the Max Planck Institute for the Study of Societies
in Cologne. In 2018 he was awarded the Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Prize for
his work reinvigorating the social sciences with an interdisciplinary perspective.
Richard Bronk is a visiting fellow in the European Institute at the London
School of Economics and Political Science. He spent seventeen years working
in the City of London and the Bank of England before teaching political econ-
omy at LSE from 2000-2007.

MPIfG Books 21



Jens Beckert

Imaginierte Zukunft

Fiktionale Erwartungen und die Dynamik
des Kapitalismus

Suhrkamp, 2018 | 569 Seiten

ISBN 9783518587171 | €42,00 (gebunden)
Auch als eBook erhaltlich.

suhrkamp.de

Im kapitalistischen Wirtschaftssystem richten Konsumenten,
Investoren und Unternehmerinnen ihr Handeln auf die Zukunft aus.
Diese birgt Chancen und Risiken, ist aber vor allem eines: ungewiss.
Wie gehen die Akteure mit dieser Ungewissheit um? Okonomen
beantworten diese Frage mit verschiedenen Theorien, die auf die
Berechenbarkeit des Marktes setzen. Dadurch wird die Nichtvorher-
sagbarkeit der Zukunft unterschitzt.

Jens Beckert nimmt die temporale Ordnung des modernen Wirt-
schaftslebens ernst und entwickelt einen neuen Blick auf die
Dynamik des Kapitalismus. Im Mittelpunkt seiner Untersuchung
stehen die fiktionalen Erwartungen der Akteure — Imaginationen
und Narrative dariiber, was die Zukunft bringt. Mit den Instrumen-
ten der Soziologie und der Literaturtheorie liefert er eine umfassende
Typologie dieser Erwartungen, untersucht ihre Funktionsweisen in
Bereichen wie Geld, Innovation und Konsum und zeigt vor allem,
wie machtig sie sind.

Fiktionale Erwartungen sind der Treibstoff der Okonomie, kénnen
diese aber auch in tiefe Krisen stiirzen, wenn sie als hohle Narrative
entlarvt werden. Dann platzt die Blase. Ein fulminantes Buch (Ori-
ginalausgabe: Iiagined Futures: Fictional Expectations and Capitalist
Dynamics. Harvard University Press, 2016).

Jens Beckert ist seit 2005 Direktor am Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschafts-
forschung und Professor fur Soziologie in KéIn. Zuvor hat er unter anderem in
Gottingen, New York, Princeton, Paris und an der Harvard University gelehrt.
2005 wurde er mit dem Preis der Berlin-Brandenburgischen Akademie der
Wissenschaften geehrt und 2018 erhielt er den renommierten Gottfried
Wilhelm Leibniz-Preis der Deutschen Forschungsgemeinschaft.

22 Recent Publications



Helen Callaghan

Contestants, Profiteers, and the

Political Dynamics of Marketization
How Shareholders Gained Control Rights
in Britain, Germany, and France

Oxford University Press, 2018 | 192 pages
ISBN 9780198815020 | £35.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

oup.com

Since the early 1980s, governments worldwide have taken many mea-
sures to expand the role of markets. Recent political events reflect
widespread disenchantment with neoliberal policies, but it remains
doubtful whether populist leaders will deliver the market restraints
that many of their voters expect.

This book explains the resilience of marketization processes by high-
lighting the role of profiteers — namely those who, like the organizer
of a cock fight, benefit from contests regardless of who wins. By
setting up shop on the sidelines, profiteers accumulate resources that
boost political efforts to maintain and expand the arena of competi-
tion. Evidence comes from the evolution of support for shareholder
rights relating to takeover bids among key interest groups and politi-
cal parties in three countries since the late nineteenth century.

Helen Callaghan is Professor of Political Economy at the Johannes Gutenberg
University of Mainz. She previously was a Research Associate at the Robert
Schuman Centre, a Jean Monnet Fellow at the European University Institute,
and a senior researcher at the Max Planck Institute for the Study of Societies
in Cologne. Her research focuses on the politics of corporate governance in
advanced industrialized economies.

MPIfG Books 23



Lea Elsasser

Wessen Stimme zahlt?

Soziale und politische Ungleichheit

in Deutschland

Campus, 2018 | 218 Seiten

ISBN 9783593510040 | €39,95 (kartoniert)
Auch als eBook erhaltlich.

campus.de

Liberale Demokratien befinden sich in einem Spannungsfeld zwi-
schen dem politischen Gleichheitsprinzip und soziookonomischen
Ungleichheiten. Will die Demokratie ihre Legitimititsgrundlage nicht
verlieren, darf politische Macht nicht an 6konomische Ressourcen
gebunden sein. Wie aber steht es um die politische Gleichheit in den
gegenwirtigen Gesellschaften? Wessen Stimme findet Gehor in der
Politik, in denen Einkommen immer weiter auseinanderdriften und
die Armen sich kaum noch politisch beteiligen?

Mit einer umfassenden empirischen Untersuchung politischer
Représentation in Deutschland zeigt die Autorin, dass die politischen
Entscheidungen des Deutschen Bundestages seit den 1980er-Jahren
systematisch zugunsten oberer Berufs- und Einkommensgruppen
verzerrt sind. In der Folge wird nicht nur das Gleichheitsversprechen
der Demokratie verletzt, sondern es werden auch vermehrt politische
Entscheidungen getroffen, die 6konomische Ungleichheit tendenziell
weiter verschérfen.

Lea Elsédsser ist wissenschaftliche Mitarbeiterin am Institut fur Politikwissen-
schaft der Johannes Gutenberg-Universitat Mainz, Bereich Vergleichende Poli-
tikwissenschaft. Zuvor forschte und lehrte sie am Institut fir Soziookonomie
der Universitat Duisburg-Essen. Von 2013 bis 2017 war sie wissenschaftliche
Mitarbeiterin am Max-Planck-Institut fir Gesellschaftsforschung in KéIn.

24 Recent Publications



MPIfG Journal Articles

In der Reihe MPIfG Journal
Articles erscheinen Aufsatze

von Wissenschaftlerinnen und
Wissenschaftlern des MPIfG
online, die zuvor in begutachteten
Fachzeitschriften veroffentlicht
wurden. Das MPIfG ist den Prinzipien
des Open Access verpflichtet und
setzt sich fur einen kostenfreien
Zugang zur PDF-Fassung jedes
Artikels ein.

The MPIfG Journal Articles

series features articles by MPIfG
researchers and visiting scholars
published in peer-reviewed journals.
Committed to the principles of Open
Access, the MPIfG tries to provide
free access to a PDF version of every
article in the series.

MPIfG Journal Articles

mpifg.de

25



2022

Lucio Baccaro, Erik Neimanns

Who Wants Wage Moderation? Trade Exposure, Export-Led Growth,
and the Irrelevance of Bargaining Structure. West European Politics,
published online January 24, doi: 10.1080/01402382.2021.2024010.

Jens Beckert

Durable Wealth: Institutions, Mechanisms, and Practices of Wealth
Perpetuation. Annual Review of Sociology, published online February 17,
doi: 10.1146/annurev-soc-030320-115024.

Abel Bojar, Bjorn Bremer, Hanspeter Kriesi, Chendi Wang
The Effect of Austerity Packages on Government Popularity During the
Great Recession. British Journal of Political Science 52 (1): 181-99.

Benjamin Braun
Fueling Financialization: The Economic Consequences of Funded
Pensions. New Labor Forum 31 (1): 70-79.

Bjorn Bremer, Reto Burgisser

Do Citizens Care About Government Debt? Evidence from Survey
Experiments on Budgetary Priorities. European Journal of Political Research,
published online January 11, doi: 10.1111/1475-6765.12505.

Bjorn Bremer, Reto Burgisser

Public Opinion on Welfare State Recalibration in Times of Austerity:
Evidence from Survey Experiments. Political Science Research and Methods,
published online February 3, doi: 10.1017/psrm.2021.78.

Fabio Bulfone

Industrial Policy and Comparative Political Economy: A Literature
Review and Research Agenda. Competition & Change, published online
March 25, doi: 10.1177/10245294221076225.

Julia Calvert, Charlotte Rommerskirchen, Arjen van der Heide

Does Ownership Matter? Claimant Characteristics and Case Outcomes
in Investor-State Arbitration. New Political Economy, published online
January 22, doi: 10.1080/13563467.2021.2013792.

Donato Di Carlo

Beyond Neo-Corporatism: State Employers and the Special-Interest
Politics of Public Sector Wage-Setting. Journal of European Public Policy,
published online February 9, doi: 10.1080/13501763.2022.2036791.

Kathleen Griesbach
Unequal Reach: Cyclical and Amplifying Ties Among Agricultural and
Oilfield Workers in Texas. Work and Occupations 49 (1): 3-44.

Wolfgang Gunther, Martin Hépner

Why Does Germany Abstain from Statutory Bargaining Extensions?
Explaining the Exceptional German Erosion of Collective Wage
Bargaining. Economic and Industrial Democracy, published online January 6,
doi: 10.1177/0143831X211065783.

Sinisa Hadziabdic

Institutionally Embedded Democratic Equalizers: Differential Political
Involvement Effects of Voluntary Associations across Language Regions
in Switzerland. Swiss Political Science Review 28 (1): 21-40.

Martin Hopner, Christine Haas
Ist der Unionsgesetzgeber an die Grundfreiheiten gebunden?
Europarecht 57 (2): 165-89.

26 Recent Publications



Sebastian Kohl, Alexander Spielau

Centring Construction in the Political Economy of Housing: Variegated
Growth Regimes after the Keynesian Construction State. Cambridge
Journal of Economics, published online May 2, doi: 10.1093/cje/beac015.

Ariane Leendertz

Die Macht des Wettbewerbs: Die Max-Planck-Gesellschaft und

die Okonomisierung der Wissenschaft seit den 1990er Jahren.
Vierteljahreshefte fur Zeitgeschichte 70 (2): 235-71.

Georg Rilinger

Conceptual Limits of Performativity: Assessing the Feasibility of Market
Design Blueprints. Socio-Economic Review, published online March 29, doi:
10.1093/ser/mwac017.

Sidney A. Rothstein
How Workers Mobilize in Financializing Firms: A Theory of Discursive
Opportunism. British Journal of Industrial Relations 60(1): 57-77.

Lisa Suckert

Eine Neuordnung der Zeit? Zum Verhaltnis von Zeitlichkeit,
Kapitalismus und Staat im Zeichen der Pandemie. Berliner Journal fur
Soziologie 32 (1): 123-52.

Arianna Tassinari, Jimmy Donaghey, Manuela Galetto

Puzzling Choices in Hard Times: Union Ideologies of Social Concertation
in the Great Recession. Industrial Relations 61 (1): 109-34.

2021

Lucio Baccaro, Tobias Tober
The Role of Wages in the Eurozone. Review of International Political
Economy, published online March 3, doi: 10.1080/09692290.2021.1888143.

Lucio Baccaro, Bjorn Bremer, Erik Neimanns
Till Austerity Do Us Part? A Survey Experiment on Support for the Euro
in Italy. European Union Politics 22 (3): 401-23.

Jens Beckert

The Firm as an Engine of Imagination: Organizational Prospection and
the Making of Economic Futures. Organization Theory, published online
April 6, doi: 10.1177/26317877211005773.

Jens Beckert, Lisa Suckert
The Future as a Social Fact: The Analysis of Perceptions of the Future in
Sociology. Poetics 84, 101499, doi: 10.1016/j.poetic.2020.101499.

MPIfG Journal Articles 27



Sebastian Billows, Sebastian Kohl, Fabien Tarissan
Bureaucrats or Ideologues? EU Merger Control as Market-Centred
Integration. Journal of Common Market Studies 59 (4): 762-81.

Benjamin Braun, Arie Krampf, Steffen Murau

Financial Globalization as Positive Integration: Monetary Technocrats
and the Eurodollar Market in the 1970s. Review of International Political
Economy 28(4): 794-819.

Fabio Bulfone, Arianna Tassinari

Under Pressure: Economic Constraints, Electoral Politics and Labour
Market Reforms in Southern Europe in the Decade of the Great
Recession. European Journal of Political Research 60 (3): 509-38.

Elizabeth Carter

Desperately Seeking Happy Chickens: Producer Dynamics and
Consumer Politics in Quality Agricultural Supply Chains. International
Journal of Social Economics 48(7): 933-46.

Lorenzo Cini, Vincenzo Maccarrone, Arianna Tassinari

With or without U(nions)? Understanding the Diversity of Gig Workers'
Organizing Practices in Italy and the UK. European Journal of Industrial
Relations, published online November 22, doi: 10.1177/09596801211052531.

Matias Dewey, Donato Di Carlo

Governing through Non-Enforcement: Regulatory Forbearance as
Industrial Policy in Advanced Economies. Regulation & Governance,
published online January 9, doi: 10.1111/rego.12382.

Laura Einhorn
Meat Consumption, Classed? The Socioeconomic Underpinnings of
Dietary Change. Osterreichische Zeitschrift fur Soziologie 46 (2): 125-46.

Timur Ergen, Inga Rademacher

The Silicon Valley Imaginary: US Corporate Tax Reform in the 1980s.
Socio-Economic Review, published online October 14, doi: 10.1093/ser/
mwab051.

Timur Ergen, Maki Umemura

Shifting Patterns of Expectations Management in Innovation Policy: A
Comparative Analysis of Solar Energy Policy in the United States, Japan
and Germany. Energy Research & Social Science 79, 102177, doi: 10.1016/j.
erss.2021.102177.

Edward F. Fischer
Quality and Inequality: Creating Value Worlds with Third Wave Coffee.
Socio-Economic Review 19(1): 111-31.

28 Recent Publications



Julian L. Garritzmann, Erik Neimanns, Marius R. Busemeyer

Public Opinion towards Welfare State Reform: The Role of Political
Trust and Government Satisfaction. European Journal of Political Research,
published online December 8, doi: 10.1111/1475-6765.12501.

Kostas Gemenis
Explaining Conspiracy Beliefs and Scepticism around the COVID-19
Pandemic. Swiss Political Science Review 27 (2): 229-42.

Sinisa Hadziabdic, Lorenzo Frangi

Rationalizing the Irrational: Making Sense of (In)consistency among
Union Members and Non-Members. European Journal of Industrial
Relations, published online November 23, doi: 10.1177/09596801211056836.

Sinisa Hadziabdic, Sebastian Kohl

Is the Left Right? The Creeping Embourgeoisement of Social Democracy
through Homeownership. European Journal of Political Research, published
online September 25, doi: 10.1111/1475-6765.12479.

Martin Hopner

Proportionality in the PSPP Saga: Why Constitutional Pluralism Is Here
to Stay and Why the Federal Constitutional Court Did Not Violate the
Rules of Loyal Conduct. European Papers 6(3): 1527-51.

Martin Hopner
Vollendung der Wahrungsunion? Der europaische Aufbaufonds.
Leviathan 49 (4): 488-509.

Martin Hopner, Martin Seeliger

Neither Existing nor Emerging: Euro Stabilization by Means of
European Wage Coordination. Journal of Economic Policy Reform 24 (4):
439-55.

Manolis Kalaitzake

Brexit for Finance? Structural Interdependence as a Source of Financial
Political Power Within UK-EU Withdrawal Negotiations. Review of
International Political Economy 28 (3): 479-504.

Manolis Kalaitzake

Resilience in the City of London: The Fate of UK Financial Services
after Brexit. New Political Economy, published online October 30, doi:
10.1080/13563467.2021.1994540.

Konstantin A. Kholodilin, Sebastian Kohl

Social Policy or Crowding-Out? Tenant Protection in Comparative
Long-Run Perspective. Housing Studies, published online March 30, doi:
10.1080/02673037.2021.1900796.

Sebastian Kohl

Too Much Mortgage Debt? The Effect of Housing Financialization on
Housing Supply and Residential Capital Formation. Socio-Economic
Review 19(2): 413-40.

Sebastian Kohl, Timur Ergen
Is More Mittelstand the Answer? Firm Size and the Crisis of Democratic
Capitalism. Analyse & Kritik 43(1): 41-70.

Sebastian Kohl, Jardar Servoll

Varieties of Social Democracy and Cooperativism: Explaining the
Historical Divergence between Housing Regimes in Nordic and German-
Speaking Countries. Social Science History 45(3): 561-87.

Ariane Leendertz

State of the Field: A View from Abroad: Post-1968 U.S. History, the End
of the New Deal Order, and Neoliberalism. Reviews in American History
49(4): 633-48.

MPIfG Journal Articles 29



Ariane Leendertz
Wettbewerbsorientierung und Flexibilisierung in der Wissenschaft:
Eine gegenwartsgeschichtliche Perspektive. Merkur 75 (868): 43-54.

Kathleen Lynch, Manolis Kalaitzake, Margaret Crean
Care and Affective Relations: Social Justice and Sociology. The
Sociological Review 69(1): 53-71.

Donald MacKenzie, lan Hardie, Charlotte Rommerskirchen, Arjen van der
Heide

Why Hasn’t High-Frequency Trading Swept the Board? Shares,
Sovereign Bonds and the Politics of Market Structure. Review of
International Political Economy 28 (5): 1385-409.

Alina Marktanner

Von Leistungs- zu Geldelite? Unternehmensberater*innen in der
Bundesrepublik, 1950er- bis 2000er-Jahre. Archiv fur Sozialgeschichte 61:
425-43.

Erik Neimanns

Making Mothers Stay at Home? Analyzing the Impact of Partisan
Cueing on Attitudes Toward Maternal Employment. Social Politics,
jxab035, published online September 22, doi: 10.1093/sp/jxab035.

Erik Neimanns

Unequal Benefits — Diverging Attitudes? Analysing the Effects of

an Unequal Expansion of Childcare Provision on Attitudes towards
Maternal Employment across 18 European Countries. Journal of Public
Policy 41 (2): 251-76.

Erik Neimanns

Welfare States, Media Ownership and Attitudes Towards

Redistribution. Journal of European Public Policy, published online
November 8, doi: 10.1080/13501763.2021.1986117.

Erik Neimanns

Preferences, Vote Choice, and the Politics of Social Investment:
Addressing the Puzzle of Unequal Benefits of Childcare Provision.
Journal of Social Policy, published online June 3, doi: 10.1017/
S0047279421000325.

Erik Neimanns, Marius R. Busemeyer

Class Politics in the Sandbox? An Analysis of the Socio-Economic
Determinants of Preferences Towards Public Spending and Parental
Fees for Childcare. Social Policy & Administration 55(1): 226-41.

David Pinzur
Infrastructure, Ontology and Meaning: The Endogenous Development
of Economic Ideas. Social Studies of Science 51 (6): 914-37.

Arjan Reurink, Javier Garcia-Bernardo

Competing for Capitals: The Great Fragmentation of the Firm and
Varieties of FDI Attraction Profiles in the European Union. Review of
International Political Economy 28(5): 1274-307.

Georg Rilinger

Who Captures Whom? Regulatory Misperceptions and the Timing
of Cognitive Capture. Regulation & Governance, published online
September 18, doi: 10.1111/rego.12438.

Patrick Schenk

Karpik in the Bottle: Can Judgment Devices Explain the Demand for
Fine Wine? Kélner Zeitschrift fur Soziologie und Sozialpsychologie 73 (2):
177-200.

30 Recent Publications



Lisa Suckert

The Coronavirus and the Temporal Order of Capitalism: Sociological
Observations and the Wisdom of a Children’s Book. The Sociological
Review 69 (6): 1162-78.

Matthias Thiemann, Carolina Raquél Melches, Edin Ibrocevic

Measuring and Mitigating Systemic Risks: How the Forging of New
Alliances between Central Bank and Academic Economists Legitimize
the Transnational Macroprudential Agenda. Review of International
Political Economy 28 (6): 1433-58.

Arjen van der Heide, Dominik Zelinsky
“Level Up Your Money Game”: An Analysis of Gamification Discourse in
Financial Services. Journal of Cultural Economy 14(6): 711-31.

Leon Wansleben

Divisions of Regulatory Labor, Institutional Closure, and Structural
Secrecy in New Regulatory States: The Case of Neglected Liquidity Risks
in Market-Based Banking. Regulation & Governance 15 (3): 909-32.

Leon Wansleben
Capitalization and Its Legal Friends. Accounting, Economics, and Law
11(1): 53-64.

2020

H. Lukas R. Arndt
Varieties of Affluence: How Political Attitudes of the Rich Are Shaped
by Income or Wealth. European Sociological Review 36(1): 136-58.

Till Baldenius, Sebastian Kohl, Moritz Schularick
Die neue Wohnungsfrage: Gewinner und Verlierer des deutschen
Immobilienbooms. Leviathan 48 (2): 195-236.

Giacomo Bazzani
Money as a Tool for Collective Action. Partecipazione e Conflitto 13(1):
438-61.

Jens Beckert
All Viruses are Created Equal: Corona-Epidemie und soziale
Ungleichheit in den USA. Geschichte und Gesellschaft 46 (3): 468-80.

Jens Beckert
Markets from Meaning: Quality Uncertainty and the Intersubjective
Construction of Value. Cambridge Journal of Economics 44 (2): 285-301.

Jens Beckert
The Exhausted Futures of Neoliberalism: From Promissory Legitimacy to
Social Anomy. Journal of Cultural Economy 13(3): 318-30.

MPIfG Journal Articles 31



Bo Bengtsson, Sebastian Kohl

Incremental Change in Housing Regimes: Some Theoretical
Propositions with Empirical lllustrations. Critical Housing Analysis 7 (1):
15-24.

Benjamin Braun

Central Banking and the Infrastructural Power of Finance: The Case of
ECB Support for Repo and Securitization Markets. Socio-Economic Review
18(2): 395-418.

Benjamin Braun, Richard Deeg
Strong Firms, Weak Banks: The Financial Consequences of Germany's
Export-Led Growth Model. German Politics 29 (3): 358-81.

Bjorn Bremer, Matthias Matthijs

The Coronavirus Is Reducing Merkel’s EU Legacy to Ashes. Foreign Policy,
published online March 17, https://foreignpolicy.com/2020/03/17/coronavirus-
germany-merkel-eu-legacy.

Bjorn Bremer, Philipp Genschel, Markus Jachtenfuchs

Juncker’s Curse? Identity, Interest and Public Support for the
Integration of Core State Powers. Journal of Common Market Studies
58(1): 56-75.

Bjorn Bremer, Swen Hutter, Hanspeter Kriesi

Dynamics of Protest and Electoral Politics in the Great Recession.
European Journal of Political Research 59 (4): 842-66.

Fabio Bulfone

New Forms of Industrial Policy in the Age of Regulation: A Comparison
of Electricity and Telecommunications in Italy and Spain. Governance
33(1): 93-108.

Fabio Bulfone, Alexandre Afonso

Business Against Markets: Employer Resistance to Collective Bargaining
Liberalization During the Eurozone Crisis. Comparative Political Studies
53(5): 809-46.

Donato Di Carlo

Understanding Wage Restraint in the German Public Sector: Does the
Pattern Bargaining Hypothesis Really Hold Water? Industrial Relations
Journal 51 (3): 185-208.

Alexander Dobeson, Sebastian Kohl
Why Durability Matters? Towards a Comparative Economic Sociology of
Market Organization. European Journal of Sociology 61 (1): 33-64.

Ruth Dukes, Wolfgang Streeck
Labour Constitutions and Occupational Communities: Social Norms and
Legal Norms at Work. Journal of Law and Society 47 (4): 612-38.

32 Recent Publications



Timur Ergen, Sebastian Kohl
Rival Views of Economic Competition. Socio-Economic Review, published
online October 28, doi: 10.1093/ser/mwaa041.

Stefano Gasparri, Arianna Tassinari
“Smart” Industrial Relations in the Making? Insights from Analysis of
Union Responses to Digitalization in Italy. Relations industrielles 75 (4):
796-817.

Kostas Gemenis

Motor moTtevouv oTIE OEWpPiec CUVWHOTIAC Yia TOV VEO KOPWVOIO. EmMBewpnon
Kovwvikov Epguviv 154: 97-108. (“Who Believes the Novel Coronavirus
Conspiracy Theories?”, The Greek Review of Social Research, 2020)

Michael Grothe-Hammer, Sebastian Kohl

The Decline of Organizational Sociology? An Empirical Analysis of
Research Trends in Leading Journals across Half a Century. Current
Sociology 68 (4): 419-42.

Sinisa Hadziabdic
The Curious Case of the Grumpy Union Member. Swiss Journal of
Sociology 46 (3): 489-514.

Sinisa Hadziabdic, Lucio Baccaro

A Switch or a Process? Disentangling the Effects of Union Membership
on Political Attitudes in Switzerland and the UK. Industrial Relations
59(3): 466-99.

Martin Hopner, Susanne K. Schmidt

Can We Make the European Fundamental Freedoms Less Constraining?
A Literature Review. Cambridge Yearbook of European Legal Studies 22:
182-204.

Mikell Hyman
When Policy Feedback Fails: “Collective Cooling” in Detroit’s Municipal
Bankruptcy. Theory and Society 49 (4): 633-68.

Alexander Kalyukin, Sebastian Kohl

Continuities and Discontinuities of Russian Urban Housing: The Soviet
Housing Experiment in Historical Long-Term Perspective. Urban Studies
57(8): 1768-85.

Sebastian Kohl

The Political Economy of Homeownership: A Comparative Analysis of
Homeownership Ideology through Party Manifestos. Socio-Economic
Review 18(4): 913-40.

Nikos Koutsimpogiorgos, Jaap van Slageren, Andrea M. Herrmann, Koen
Frenken

Conceptualizing the Gig Economy and Its Regulatory Problems. Policy &
Internet 12 (4): 525-45.

Mark Lutter, Karlijn Roex, Daria Tisch

Anomie or Imitation? The Werther Effect of Celebrity Suicides on
Suicide Rates in 34 OECD Countries, 1960-2014. Social Science & Medicine
246, doi: 10.1016/j.socscimed.2019.112755.

Marta Olcon-Kubicka

Pursuit of Fairness in Household Financial Arrangements Among
Young Middle-Class Couples in Poland. Journal of Consumer Culture
20(2): 156-74.

Akos Rona-Tas

Predicting the Future: Art and Algorithms. Socio-Economic Review 18 (3):
893-911.

MPIfG Discussion Papers 33



Martin Seeliger, Ines Wagner

A Socialization Paradox: Trade Union Policy Cooperation in the Case of
the Enforcement Directive of the Posting of Workers Directive. Socio-
Economic Review 18(4): 1113-31.

Wolfgang Streeck

The International State System after Neoliberalism: Europe between
National Democracy and Supranational Centralization. Crisis and
Critique 7(1): 214-34.

Lisa Suckert

“Return to what we were”: Wirtschaftstraditionen und 6konomische
Identitat im Zuge der Brexit-Kampagne. Leviathan 48 (1): 119-52.

Arjen van der Heide

Making Financial Uncertainty Count: Unit-Linked Insurance, Investment
and the Individualisation of Financial Risk in British Life Insurance.
British Journal of Sociology 71 (5): 985-99.

Arjen van der Heide
Model Migration and Rough Edges: British Actuaries and the
Ontologies of Modelling. Social Studies of Science 50(1): 121-44.

Tod S. Van Gunten, Sebastian Kohl
The Inversion of the “Really Big Trade-Off”: Homeownership and
Pensions in Long-Run Perspective. West European Politics 43 (2): 435-63.

Leon Wansleben
“Ghost in the Machine”: Der Staat in Luhmanns Theorie politischer
Systeme. Soziale Systeme 21 (2): 279-306.

Leon Wansleben
Formal Institution Building in Financialized Capitalism: The Case of
Repo Markets. Theory and Society 49 (2): 187-213.

34 Recent Publications



MPIfG Discussion Papers

MPIfG Discussion Papers sind
begutachtete Aufsatze aus der
Forschung des MPIfG, die zu
aktuellen wissenschaftlichen
und gesellschaftlichen Debatten
beitragen.

Max Planck
of Societies,

Web: ISSN 1

MPIfG Discussion Papers present
results from ongoing research and
contribute to current scholarly and
public debate. They are subject to
internal peer review.

MPIfG Discussion Papers

Institute for the Study
Cologne

Print: ISSN 0944-2073

864-4325

MPIfG Discussion Papers

mpifg.de

35



2022

DP 22/4 | Zsofia Barta, Lucio Baccaro, Alison Johnston
Signaling Virtue or Vulnerability? The Changing Impact of Exchange
Rate Regimes on Government Bond Yields

DP 22/3 | Konstantin A. Kholodilin, Sebastian Kohl
Rise and Fall of Social Housing? Housing Decommodification in Long-
Run Perspective

DP 22/2 | Fabio Bulfone, Timur Ergen, Manolis Kalaitzake
No Strings Attached: Corporate Welfare, State Intervention, and the
Issue of Conditionality

DP 22/1 | Richard Bronk, Jens Beckert
The Instability of Preferences: Uncertain Futures and the
Incommensurable and Intersubjective Nature of Value(s)

2021

DP 21/7 | Lisa Suckert
Von der Pandemie zu einer Neuordnung der Zeit? Zeitsoziologische
Perspektiven auf das Verhaltnis von Zeitlichkeit, Wirtschaft und Staat

DP 21/6 | Georg Rilinger

The Organizational Roots of Market Design Failure: Structural
Abstraction, the Limits of Hierarchy, and the California Energy Crisis of
2000/01

DP 21/5 | Timur Ergen, Sebastian Kohl, Benjamin Braun
Firm Foundations: The Statistical Footprint of Multinational
Corporations as a Problem for Political Economy

DP 21/4 | Bjérn Bremer, Donato Di Carlo, Leon Wansleben
The Constrained Politics of Local Public Investments under Cooperative
Federalism

DP 21/3 | Lucio Baccaro, Erik Neimanns
Determinants of Wage (Dis-)Satisfaction: Trade Exposure, Export-Led
Growth, and the Irrelevance of Bargaining Structure

DP 21/2 | Martin Hopner
Diirfen europdische Gesetze Grundfreiheiten einschrianken?

DP 21/1 | Martin Hopner

Proportionality and Karlsruhe’s Ultra Vires Verdict: Ways Out of
Constitutional Pluralism?

36 Recent Publications



2020

DP 20/15 | Ariane Leendertz
Wissenschaftler auf Zeit: Die Durchsetzung der Personalpolitik der
Befristung in der Max-Planck-Gesellschaft seit den 1970er-Jahren

DP 20/14 | Manolis Kalaitzake
Resilience or Relocation? Expectations and Reality Concerning the City
of London since the Brexit Referendum

DP 20/13 | Ruth Dukes, Wolfgang Streeck
From Industrial Citizenship to Private Ordering? Contract, Status, and
the Question of Consent

DP 20/12 | Fabio Bulfone
The Political Economy of Industrial Policy in the European Union

DP 20/11 | Simone Schiller-Merkens
Scaling Up Alternatives to Capitalism: A Social Movement Approach to
Alternative Organizing (in) the Economy

DP 20/10 | Lucio Baccaro, Bjorn Bremer, Erik Neimanns
Is the Euro up for Grabs? Evidence from a Survey Experiment

DP 20/9 | Lucio Baccaro, Massimo D"Antoni
Has the “External Constraint” Contributed to Italy’s Stagnation?
A Critical Event Analysis

DP 20/8 | Sidney A. Rothstein
Toward a Discursive Approach to Growth Models: Social Blocs in the
Politics of Digital Transformation

DP 20/7 | Renate Mayntz
Causal Mechanism and Explanation in Social Science

DP 20/6 | Paul Beckmann, Barbara Fulda, Sebastian Kohl

Housing and Voting in Germany: Multi-Level Evidence for the
Association between House Prices and Housing Tenure and Party
Outcomes, 1980-2017

DP 20/5 | Gregory Ferguson-Cradler
Ownership in the Electricity Market: Property, the Firm, and the
Climate Crisis

DP 20/4 | Chiara Benassi, Niccolo Durazzi, Johann Fortwengel
Not All Firms Are Created Equal: SMEs and Vocational Training in the
UK, Italy, and Germany

DP 20/3 | Jens Beckert, Timur Ergen
Transcending History’s Heavy Hand: The Future in Economic Action

DP 20/2 | Tobias Arbogast
Who Are These Bond Vigilantes Anyway? The Political Economy of

Sovereign Debt Ownership in the Eurozone

DP 20/1 | Laura Einhorn
Normative Social Influence on Meat Consumption

MPIfG Discussion Papers 37



2019

DP 19/10 | Jens Beckert, Richard Bronk
Uncertain Futures: Imaginaries, Narratives, and Calculative
Technologies

DP 19/9 | Javier Garcia-Bernardo, Arjan Reurink
Competing with Whom? European Tax Competition, the “Great
Fragmentation of the Firm,” and Varieties of FDI Attraction Profiles

DP 19/8 | Sidney A. Rothstein
Innovation and Precarity: Workplace Discourse in Twenty-First Century
Capitalism

DP 19/7 | Moisés Kopper
A Politics of Hope: The Making of Brazil's Post-Neoliberal New Middle
Class

DP 19/6 | Renate Mayntz
Changing Perspectives in Political Economy

DP 19/5 | Benjamin Braun, Richard Deeg
Strong Firms, Weak Banks: The Financial Consequences of Germany's
Export-Led Growth Model

DP 19/4 | Lisa Suckert
Der Brexit und die 6konomische Identitat GroBbritanniens: Zwischen
globalem Freihandel und 6konomischem Nationalismus

DP 19/3 | John Wilkinson
An Overview of German New Economic Sociology and the
Contribution of the Max Planck Institute for the Study of Societies

DP 19/2 | Mark Lutter, Martin Georg Schroder
Is There a Motherhood Penalty in Academia? The Gendered Effect of
Children on Academic Publications

DP 19/1 | Martin Hopner

The German Undervaluation Regime under Bretton Woods: How
Germany Became the Nightmare of the World Economy

38 Recent Publications



MaxPo Publications

Veroffentlichungen des Max Planck
Sciences Po Center on Coping
with Instability in Market Societies
(MaxPo) sind Resultate langjéhriger
Forschungsarbeit und richten sich

an eine interdisziplinare Leserschaft.

MaxPo-Publikationen berichten
Uber Forschung in den Feldern
Wirtschaftssoziologie, Politische
Okonomie, Wirtschaftsgeschichte
und angrenzenden Disziplinen der
Forschenden am MaxPo und seinen
Partnerinstitutionen.

maxpo

Publications by researchers at the
Max Planck Sciences Po Center on
Coping with Instability in Market
Societies (MaxPo) are based on long-
term research projects and targeted
at a wide professional readership.
MaxPo Publications present research
in economic sociology, political
economy, economic history, and
related fields conducted at MaxPo
and its partner institutions.

MaxPo Publications

maxpo.eu

39



MaxPo Books

Ken-Hou Lin, Megan Tobias Neely
Divested

Inequality in the Age of Finance
Oxford University Press, 2020 | 288 pages
ISBN 9780190638313 | £19.99 (hardback)
Also available as an audio book.

oup.com

Finance is an inescapable part of American life. From how one pursues
an education, buys a home, runs a business, or saves for retirement,
finance orders the lives of ordinary Americans. And as finance contin-
ues to expand, inequality soars.

In Divested, Ken-Hou Lin and Megan Tobias Neely demonstrate why
widening inequality cannot be understood without examining the
rise of big finance. The growth of the financial sector has dramatically
transformed the American economy by redistributing resources from
workers and families into the hands of owners, executives, and finan-
cial professionals. The average American is now divested from a world
driven by the maximization of financial profit.

Lin and Neely provide systematic evidence to document how the
ascendance of finance on Wall Street, Main Street, and among house-
holds is a fundamental cause of economic inequality. A clear, com-
prehensive, and convincing account of the forces driving economic
inequality in America, Divested warns us that the most damaging
consequence of the expanding financial system is not simply recurrent
financial crises but a widening social divide between the have and
have-nots.

Ken-Hou Lin is Associate Professor of Sociology at the University of Texas at
Austin. In 2017-2018, he was a visiting researcher at the Max Planck Sciences
Po Center on Coping with Instability in Market Societies in Paris. His research
examines how the economic and demographic changes in past four decades
shape the distribution of resources in the United States. Megan Tobias Neely
is a Postdoctoral Fellow in Sociology at The Clayman Institute for Gender
Research at Stanford University.

40 Recent Publications



Jenny Andersson

The Future of the World

Futurology, Futurists, and the Struggle for
the Post Cold War Imagination

Oxford University Press, 2018 | 288 pages
ISBN 9780198814337 | £60.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

oup.com

The Future of the World is devoted to the intriguing field of study which
emerged after World War Two, futurism or futurology. Jenny Anders-
son explains how futurist scholars and researchers imagined the Cold
War and post Cold War world and the tools and methods they would
use to influence and change that world.

Futurists were a motley crew of Cold War warriors, nuclear scientists,
journalists, and peace activists. Some argued it should be a closed
sphere of science defined by delimited probabilities. They were
challenged by alternative notions of the future as a potentially open
realm. Futurism also drew on an eclectic range of repertoires, some of
which were deduced from positivist social science, mathematics, and
nuclear physics, and some of which sprung from alternative forms of
knowledge in science fiction, journalism, or religion.

These different forms of prediction laid very different claims to how
accurately futures could be known, and what kind of control could be
exerted over what was yet to come. The Future of the World carefully
examines these different engagements with the future, and inscribes
them in the intellectual history of the post war period. Using unex-
plored archival collections, The Future of the World reconstructs the
Cold War networks of futurologists and futurists.

Jenny Andersson is Professor in the history of ideas and science at Uppsala
University and CNRS Research Professor in the Center for European Studies
and Comparative Politics (CEE) at Sciences Po, Paris. From 2015-2019, she
was a Co-Director at the Max Planck Sciences Po Center in Paris. She has
worked on the intellectual history of contemporary social democracy, and
more recently, on the history of future research and concepts of the future in
the post war era.

MaxPo Publications 4



Lisa Kastner

Civil Society and Financial Regulation
Consumer Finance Protection and Taxation
after the Financial Crisis

Routledge, 2018 | 198 pages

ISBN 9781138634428 | £ 110.00 (hardback)
Also available as an eBook.

routledge.com

Coalitions of consumer groups, NGOs, and trade unions have tradi-
tionally been considered politically weak compared to well-organized
and resourceful financial sector groups which dominate or “capture”
financial regulatory decisions. However, following the 2008 financial
crisis, civil society groups have been seen to exert much more influence,
with politicians successfully implementing financial reform in spite
of industry opposition. Drawing on literature from social movement
research and regulatory politics, this book shows how diffuse interests
were represented in financial regulatory overhauls in both the United
States and the European Union. It shows how building coalitions with
important elite allies outside and inside government helped tradition-
ally weak interest groups transcend a lack of material resources to
influence and shape regulatory policy. By engaging with a less well-
known side of the debate, it explains how business power was curbed
and diverse interests translated into financial regulatory policy.

Lisa Kastner is a policy advisor at the Foundation for European Progressive
Studies in Brussels and an associated research fellow at Sciences Po Paris. She
was a doctoral and postdoctoral researcher at the Max Planck Sciences Po
Center on Coping with Instability in Market Societies in Paris. Her research

on the politics of financial markets in the US and the EU was awarded the
Research Award by the Erasmus academic network on Parliamentary Democ-
racy in Europe (PADEMIA) and the Otto Hahn Medal of the Max Planck Society.

42 Recent Publications



MaxPo Discussion Papers
Max Planck Sciences Po Center on Coping
with Instability in Market Societies, Paris

Print: ISSN 2196-6508
Web: ISSN 2197-3075

MaxPo Discussion Papers

MaxPo DP 21/3 | Christoph Semken, Colin Hay
Gauging the Gravity of the Situation

MaxPo DP 21/2 | Olivier Godechot, Nils Neumann, Paula Apascaritei, Istvan
Boza,Martin Hallsten, Lasse Henriksen, Are Hermansen, Feng Hou, Jiwook
Jung, Naomi Kodama, Alena KFizkova, Zoltan Lippényi, Elvira Marta, Silvia
Maja Melzer, Eunmi Mun, Halil Sabanci, Matthew Soener, Max Thaning
Ups and Downs in Finance, Ups without Downs in Inequality

MaxPo DP 21/1 | Matias Dewey, Cornelia Woll, Lucas Ronconi
The Political Economy of Law Enforcement

MaxPo DP 20/5 | Emanuele Ferragina, Andrew Zola
An Obituary for Austerity Narratives? An Experimental Analysis of
Public Opinion Shifts and Class Dynamics during the Covid-19 Crisis

MaxPo DP 20/4 | Andreas Eisl

The Ambiguous Consensus on Fiscal Rules: How Ideational Ambiguity
Has Facilitated Social Democratic Parties’ Support of Structural Deficit
Rules in the Eurozone

MaxPo DP 20/3 | Olivier Godechot, Paula Apascaritei, Istvan Boza, Lasse
Henriksen, Are Skeie Hermansen, Feng Hou, Naomi Kodama, Alena Kfizkova,
Jiwook Jung, Marta Elvira, Silvia Maja Melzer, Eunmi Mun, Halil Sabanci, Max
Thaning, Nina Bandelj, Alexis Baudour, Dustin Avent-Holt, Aleksandra Kanjuo-
Mreela, Zoltan Lippényi, Andrew Penner, Trond Petersen, Andreja Poje, William
Rainey, Mirna Saf, Matthew Soener, and Donald Tomaskovic-Devey

The Great Separation: Top Earner Segregation at Work in High-Income
Countries

MaxPo DP 20/2 | Patrick Kaczmarczyk
Growth Models and the Footprint of Transnational Capital

MaxPo DP 20/1 | Jenny Preunkert
Primary Dealer Systems in the European Union

MaxPo Publications 43






IMPRS-SPCE Dissertations

Die Reihe IMPRS-SPCE Dissertations
der International Max Planck
Research School on the Social and
Political Constitution of the Economy
umfasst die Abschlussarbeiten der
Absolventinnen und Absolventen
des Graduiertenprogramms
IMPRS-SPCE. Viele der Arbeiten sind
als PDF-Dateien herunterladbar unter
imprs.mpifg.de > Publications.

IMPRSSPCE

The dissertation series of the
International Max Planck Research
School on the Social and Political
Constitution of the Economy
features theses by doctoral students
who have successfully completed the
graduate training program of the
IMPRS-SPCE. Many of the titles can
be downloaded as PDF files at
imprs.mpifg.de > Publications.

IMPRS-SPCE Dissertation Series

imprs.mpifg.de

45



2022

Laura Gerken
Piercing the Fog: Transcalar Social Mobilization around Large-Scale
Land Acquisitions in Mozambique. University of Duisburg-Essen, 2022.

2021

Elifcan Celebi
Gendered Influences on Labor Policies in Turkey. University of Cologne,
2021.

Andrés Lépez Rivera

Re-Encountering Climate Change: Indigenous Peoples and the Quest
for Epistemic Diversity in Global Climate Change Governance. University
of Duisburg-Essen, 2021.

Hannah Pool
“Doing the Game”: The Moral Economy of Coming to Europe. University
of Cologne, 2021.

2020

Laura Einhorn

Food, Classed? Social Inequality and Diet: Understanding Stratified
Meat Consumption Patterns in Germany. Studies on the Social and Political
Constitution of the Economy. IMPRS-SPCE, Cologne, 2020.

Jiska Gojowczyk

Umweltschutz in katholischen Orden: Interpretieren, Bewerten und
Verhandeln als Teilprozesse der Glokalisierung. Veroffentlichungen
der Sektion Religionssoziologie der Deutschen Gesellschaft fir Soziologie.
Wiesbaden: Springer VS, 2020.

Kristina Gushchina

Women's Political Representation in East-European Post-Communist
and Post-Soviet Countries: Macro- and Micro-Level Analysis of the
Factors of Election to the National and Regional Legislatures. University
of Cologne, 2020.

Alexandra Hees
Eine ,,griine” Zukunft fiir Kunststoffe? Die Entwicklung von Markten
fur Biokunststoffe. University of Cologne, 2020.

Alina Marktanner

Vom Verbande- zum Beraterstaat? Unternehmensberater in der
offentlichen Verwaltung der Bundesrepublik, 1945 bis 2003. University
of Cologne, 2020.

Guadalupe Moreno

Working Fictions of Money: The Making of Currency (Dis)Trust in
Argentina (1880-2020). University of Cologne, 2020.

46 Recent Publications



2019

Dulzgun Arslantas
Clientelism and Dominance: Evidence from Turkey. University of Cologne,
2019.

Donato Di Carlo

Together We Rule, Divided We Stand: Public Employers as
Semisovereign State Actors and the Political Economy of Public Sector
Wage Restraint in Germany. University of Cologne, 2019.

Marina Hubner

Wenn der Markt regiert: Die Politische Okonomie der Européischen
Kapitalmarktunion. Schriften aus dem Max-Planck-Institut fur
Gesellschaftsforschung, Band 92. Frankfurt a.M.: Campus, 2019.

2018

Annina T. Hering

Kinder — oder nicht? Geburten in Deutschland im Spannungsfeld
unsicherer Partnerschaften und prekarer Beschaftigung. Schriften aus
dem Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschaftsforschung, Band 90. Frankfurt a.M.:
Campus, 2018.

Lisa Kastner

Civil Society and Financial Regulation: Consumer Finance Protection
and Taxation after the Financial Crisis. RIPE Series in Global Political
Economy. London: Routledge, 2018.

Sebastian Kohl

Homeownership, Renting and Society: Historical and Comparative
Perspectives. Routledge Advances in Sociology, volume 212. London:
Routledge, 2018.

Virginia Kimey Pflicke
Wenn Hausarbeit bezahlt wird: Der Wandel der Arbeitsbeziehung im
Privathaushalt in Spanien und Uruguay. Frankfurt a.M.: Campus, 2018.

Karlijn L. A. Roex

Anomie, Shame, and Resistance: The Impact of the Economy on Suicide.
Studies on the Social and Political Constitution of the Economy. IMPRS-
SPCE, Cologne, 2018.

Alexander Spielau

Die Politische Okonomie von Wechselkursanpassungen: Auf- und
Abwertungen in Deutschland und Frankreich. Studies on the Social and
Political Constitution of the Economy. IMPRS-SPCE, Cologne, 2018.

IMPRS-SPCE Dissertation Series 47



Author Index

Afonso, Alexandre ...
Andersson, Jenny .
Apascaritei, Paula ....
Arbogast, Tobias
Arndt, H. Lukas R. ...
Arslantas, DUzgUN .........ccccoeeeieeenne
Avent-Holt, DUstin .........c.cococeviiins
Baccaro, Lucio
Baldenius, Till .........ccooooiii
Bandelj, Nina ..
Barta, Zsofia ...........
Baudour, AIEXIS ........ccovveririiiiiins 43

Bazzani, Giacomo ............c.ccoeuenn.. 31
Beckert, Jens ....... 21,22,26,27,31, 36,
37,38

Beckmann, Paul
Benassi, Chiara
Bengtsson, Bo

Billows, Sebastian .
Blyth, Mark
Bojar, Abel
Boza, Istvan
Braun, Benjamin ........
Bremer, Bjorn ...
Bronk, Richard ...
Burgisser, RetO .......cccoceeiviviviiieiie

Bulfone, Fabio ........... 26,28,32,36,37
Busemeyer, Marius R. ................ 29,30
Callaghan, Helen .........c.cccccovveiennenn. 23

Calvert, Julia
Carter, Elizabeth
Celebi, Elifcan .......ccoeveeveeieee
Cini, Lorenzo

Crean, Margaret
D'Antoni, Massimo ..
Deeg, Richard.
Dewey, Matias
Di Carlo, Donato .......
Dobeson, Alexander
Dohmen, Caspar

Donaghey, Jimmy....
Dukes, Ruth
Durazzi, Niccolo
Einhorn, Laura...
Eisl, Andreas

...32,38
..12,16,28,43

48

Elsasser, Lea ...

Elvira, Marta . 43

Engwicht, Nina... e 16
Ergen, Timur ............. 28,29, 33,36,37
Ferguson-Cradler, Gregory .............. 37

Ferragina, Emanuele ...........c.ccccoo...
Fischer, Edward F. .....
Fortwengel, Johann ..
Frangi, LOrenzo .........ccccccovviivnnanne
Frenken, Koen
Fulda, Barbara Elisabeth ..
Galetto, Manuela .........cccooeceviennnn.
Garcia-Bernardo, Javier
Garritzmann, Julian L. ..
Gasparri, Stefano ...
Gemenis, Kostas....
Genschel, Philipp ...
Gerken, Laura
Godechot, Olivier ..
Gojowczyk, liska ...
Griesbach, Kathleen
Grothe-Hammer, Michael
Gunther, Wolfgang
Gushchina, Kristina...

Haas, Christine e 26
Hadziabdic, Sinisa................ 26,29,33
Hallsten, Martin .43
Hardie, lan
Hay, Colin

Hees, Alexandra ....
Henriksen, Lasse.... s
Hering, Annina T. ..o 47

Hermansen, Are Skeie . .43
Herrmann, Andrea M. . veeree. 33
Hopner, Martin .......... 26, 29, 33, 36, 38

Hou, Feng ....
Hubner, Marina
Hubschle, Annette....
Hutter, Swen ...
Hyman, Mikell ....
Ibrocevic, Edin
Jachtenfuchs, Markus .. .
Johnston, Alison ..........ccccciiiiinine
Jung, Jiwook
Kaczmarczyk, Patrick




Kalaitzake, Manolis ...
Kalyukin, Alexander ...
Kanjuo-Mr¢ela, Aleksandra
Kastner, Lisa
Kholodilin, Konstantin A. ...
Kodama, Naomi ..........cccccoooreinnn..
Kohl, Sebastian ... 27,28,29, 31,32, 33,
34,36,37,47
Kopper, MOISES ........ccccoveriiirirnne
Koutsimpogiorgos, Nikos...
Krampf, Arie
Kriesi, Hanspeter ..........ccccccoeeeee
Krizkova, Alena ........ccccceeveeeveennne..
Leendertz, Ariane ...8, 17,27, 29, 30,37
Lin, Ken-Hou ........cooviiviiiiiiiic
Lippényi, Zoltan
Lutter, Mark
Lynch, Kathleen
Maccarrone, Vincenzo
MacKenzie, Donald
Madariaga, Aldo
Maja Melzer, Silvia
Manow, Philip
Marktanner, Alina....
Matthijs, Matthias ...
Mayntz, Renate ....................
Melzer, Silvia Maja
Moreno, Guadalupe ...
Mun, EUNMI .o
Murau, Steffen
Neely, Megan Tobias ..
Neimanns, Erik .... 26,27, 29, 30, 36,37
Neumann, Nils
Olcon-Kubicka, Marta
Penner, Andrew
Petersen, Trond ...
Pfltcke, Virgina Kimey
Pinzur, David
Poje, Andreja..
Pontusson, Jonas
Pool, Hannah
Preunkert, Jenny
Rademacher, INga..........ccooeoiininns 28
Rainey, William .......c.cccovveviiiiinn 43

Author Index

Raquél Melches, Carolina ...
Reurink, Arjan ...
Rilinger, Georg ...
Rivera, Andrés Lopez
Roex, Karlijn L. A

Rommerskirchen, Charlotte ....... 26,30

Rona-Tas, Akos ...33
Ronconi, Lucas e 43
Rothstein, Sidney A............... 27,37,38
Sabanci, Halil .43
Saf, Mirna ...

Schenk, Patrick ........ccccoveciiiierennn,
Schiller-Merkens, Simone. ..
Schimank, Uwe L7
Schmidt, Susanne K. .......ccocovrnn. 33
Schroder, Martin Georg
Schularick, Moritz
Seeliger, Martin
Semken, Christoph
Slageren, Jaap van ....
Servoll, Jardar
Soener, Matthew
Spielau, Alexander ....
Streeck, Wolfgang .....

Suckert, Lisa ..o

Tarissan, Fabien ..............................
Tassinari, Arianna...
ten Brink, Tobias ....
Thaning, MaXx ........cccccocvevveieininnnn.
Thiemann, Matthias ..
Tisch, Daria
Tober, Tobias ..........cocvevvvecieiice
Tomaskovic-Devey, Donald ...
Umemura, Maki
van der Heide, Arjen
Van Gunten, Tod S.
Wagner, Ines
Wang, Chendi
Wansleben, Leon
Wilkinson, John
Woll, Cornelia
Zelinsky, Dominik ..
Zola, ANdrew .........coooocvviienrie,

49



Forschungsmagazin Gesellschaftsforschung

Mit seinem Forschungsmagazin
Gesellschaftsforschung

bietet das MPIfG zweimal

jahrlich Informationen uber
Forschungsergebnisse und -projekte,
Publikationen und Veranstaltungen.
Ein Themenschwerpunkt liefert
Hintergrundinformationen aus

der Forschung zu Fragen der
aktuellen offentlichen Diskussion.
Das Magazin kann kostenlos als
gedruckte Ausgabe und als PDF
per E-Mail abonniert werden unter
mpifg.de/newsletteranmeldung.

The MPIG publishes infomation
about its research projects, results,
publications, and events twice

a year in the research magazine
Gesellschaftsforschung. Each issue
features a topic of current public
interest. You can subscribe to the
magazine, which is published in
German as a PDF file or printed,
free of charge via email at mpifg.de/
newsletter-subscription.



Sie mochten mehr tber das MPIfG erfahren?
Learn more about the MPIfG!

Aktuelle Informationen

zu Forschungsprojekten,
Veranstaltungen, den neuesten
Veroffentlichungen und den
Wissenschaftlerinnen und
Wissenschaftlern am MPIfG finden
Sie unter mpifg.de.

Recherchieren Sie online im Katalog
der Bibliothek des MPIfG unter
mpifg.de/bib.

Maochten Sie, dass wir Sie zu den
Vortragen des MPIfG einladen,
oder wiinschen Sie, regelméaBig
Informationen tber die Arbeit des
MPIfG zu erhalten? Abonnieren

Sie unsere Newsletters unter
mpifg.de/newsletteranmeldung.
Folgen Sie uns auf Twitter
@MPIfG_Cologne.

For information on recent publi-
cations, current research projects,
events, and MPIfG researchers,
please see our website,

mpifg.de.

For a more general literature search
you can use the catalog of the
MPIfG library online at
mpifg.de/bib.

Would you like to be kept up to date
about new titles in our publication
series or be invited to our public
lectures? Sign up online at
mpifg.de/newsletter-subscription.
Follow us on Twitter
@MPIfG_Cologne.

MPIfG friends & alumni

Mochten Sie die Arbeit des Instituts
durch Ihre Mitgliedschaft im Verein
der Freunde und Ehemaligen des
MPIfG unterstiitzen? Informationen
dazu finden Sie unter
mpifg.de/freunde.

MPIfG

friends & alumni

Would you like to support the
activities of the Institute by
becoming a member of the Society
of Friends and Former Associates of
the MPIfG? Please see the Society’s
website at mpifg.de/friends.



MPIfG

Max-Planck-Institut fur Gesellschaftsforschung
Max Planck Institute for the Study of Societies
Paulstr. 3 | 50676 Kéln | Germany

Tel. +49 221 2767-0

Fax +49 221 2767-555

info@mpifg.de | mpifg.de

MAX PLANCK
GESELLSCHAF



